City of Hubbard, Ohio Civil Service Commission

220 West Liberty Street, Hubbard, Ohio 44425 - (330) 534-5719

Special meeting called to order at 8:00 AM on Thursday, May 17, 2018

Present: Ray Farcas, Mike Mogg

Others Present: Secretary Marianne Hallapy

Motion #1: A motion was made by Mike Mogg and seconded by Ray Farcas to accept and certify the results of the May 14, 2018 written examination for Full Time Police Officer as reported by Clancy & Associates. Motion carried 2-0.

Motion #2: A motion was made by Ray Farcas and seconded by Mike Mogg to reset a new meeting schedule for the Civil Service Commission as follows: The Civil Service Commission will meet on the first Monday of every month at 8:00 AM in the Mayor's Conference Room, located in the Hubbard Municipal Building, on an "as needed" basis.

Motion #3: A motion was made by Mike Mogg and seconded by Ray Farcas to adjourn the meeting at 8:12 AM. Motion carried 2-0.

Respectfully submitted,

Marianne Hallapy, Secretary

-	I	_	
a	bs	е	nτ

David Morris, Chairman

Ray Farcas, Vice Chairman

Mike Mogg, Member